(Rev. 6-942 Rec'd PCT/PTO 10 JUN1998 U9/091178

07-27-1998



OMB No. 0651-0011, (exp. 4/94)

	IS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec		
1. Name of conveying part(ies): Sten HILDINGSSON and Torbjörn WESTIN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
6-10-10		
Additional Names(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Internal Address: Box 1005, SE-681 29	
2 Notice of conveyones.	Kristinehamn, Sweden	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address Box 1005	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Kristinehamn, SWEDEN	
Other	City: <u>SE-681 29</u> , / State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: June 4, 1998	Additional Name(s) & Addresses attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 0909//	78	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved	
-		
Name: Fred S. Whisenhunt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Griffin, Butler, Whisenhunt & Szipl	☑ Enclosed	
2300 Ninth Street, South	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite PH-1		
Street Address: same as above	8. Deposit account number:	
	07-2153	
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	000910178	
OGN 1998 CAUBRO COOP COSE DHIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and of the original document. 	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
7/1	June 10, 1998	
Fred S. Whisenhunt, Reg. No. 24,378 Name of Person Signing	ignature Date	
7,1	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

for use \underline{only} when this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each respective inventor on the same date.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, t	he undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled
Wind turbine yew system (Title of Invention)		
	s about to make application for Lett	
-	same date as shown by their respect	-
WHEREAS,	(Name of Assignee)	8Q
	_ (hereinafter Assignee), a corporat	tion duly organized and existing
under the laws of Swed	en and	i having its principal place of
	(State or Country)	·
business at Box 1005,	SE-681 29 KRISTINEHAMN.	Sweden
	(Address)	
	is destrous of a	equiring an interest therein;
NOW, THER	EFORE, in consideration of One Dol	lar (\$1.00) and other good and
valuable consideration, th	ne receipt and sufficiency of which	h are hereby acknowledged, the
above-seid Assignor by the	se presents does sell, assign and t	ransfer unto the said Assignce,
its successors, assigns, a	nd legal representatives, the full	and exclusive right, title and
Interest to the said inven	tion in the United States of America	a and all foreign countries, as
described in the aforesaid	d application, and the Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks is
hereby authorized and rec	questod to issue said Letters Pate	ont to said Assignee, for its
interest as Assignee, its	successors, assigns, and legal repr	esentatives.
	all pell -	
Sten Hildingsson	Then Helley	4 June 1998
Typed Name	4 1-1 Signature	0ate 4 June 1998
Torbjörn Westin	WW Wer	
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Dale
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Namo	Signature	Date .